118

COMPUTER

				,
MUNI PA		040		
DOC TAI		O*6		حجنت
MATCH	16.50			
MEC'D _	m. C. J.	AAA Y	ASSAC	
AET "				

RECORDED SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY, NE

1796

**Inst.** 2006

Date 3-29-06 Time 2:10pm

Jean a. Bauer

REGISTER OF DEEDS

FINAL PLAT BLOCK 2A, SYKES ADDITION, A REPLAT OF BLOCKS 2 AND 3, SYKES ADDITION, TO THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF, SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY, NEBRASKA ZONE: R-1 1339.<u>71' R/</u>M O-E3 - N N1/4 CORNER SECT. 24, T22N, R55W EXISTING CAP IN ASPHALT 50.0¥ 27TH STREET 634.68 R 634.74 M THE MORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24 EAST LINE OF THE MONTHMEST QUARTER OF COLLEGE PARK DRINE JAPPLA TED 60 ROW BLOCK 1 BLOCK 2A 20HE: OAP 12.35 ACRES ± 28°14'02" 790.43° R 790.40° M DATA CURVE(1)
ARC = 60.26 M / 60.16 M
R = 62.0 R/M
Δ = 55"41"18" R / 55"36"51" M
C.L. = 57.91" R / 87.63 M 850.06' A 850.00' M DATA CURVE (2)
ARC = 9.82' HT 9.87 M
R = 10.0' R/M
A = 58" 15"52" R /88"3
C.L. = 9.43' R / 9.48' M EONE: P. 18 CETAL 100.29 100.12 BLOCK 5 602.77 AM LEGGNO

BLOCK 2A SYKES ADDITION SCOTTSBLUFF, NEBRASKA SHEET 2 OF 3

## SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Kelly A. Beatty, a Nebraska Registered Land Surveyor, hereby certify I have surveyed and prepared a plat of BLOCK 2A, SYKES ADDITION, a Replat of Blocks 2 and 3, Sykes Addition, to the City of Scottsbluff, Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska.

That the accompanying plat is a true delineation of such survey drawn to scale of 60 feet to the inch. That all dimensions are in feet and decimals. That each lot and block has its own number. That the boundary of the plat is shown with a heavy solid line with dashed lines being for orientation purposes only. That all corners found or set are marked as shown.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this 22 day of 1000h FOR THE FIRM OF M. C. SCHAFF AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

We, the undersigned, being the owners of Blocks 2 and 3, Sykes Addition, to the City of Scottsbluff, Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska, as described in the foregoing `Surveyor's Certificate' and shown on the accompanying plat have caused such real estate to be platted as BLOCK 2A, SYKES ADDITION, a Replat of Blocks 2 and 3, Sykes Addition, to the City of Scottsbluff, Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska.
That the foregoing plat is made with the free consent and in accordance with the desires of the undersigned
owners. We hereby dedicate the utility easements shown on the plat for the use and benefit of the public.  Dated this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of, 20_6.
Aurora Loan Services, LLC
by: Paul Sveen Chief Administrative Officer of Aurora Loan Services
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF COLORADO ) COUNTY OF Douglas )
Before me, a Notary Public, qualified and acting in said county, personally came Paul Sveen, Chief Administrative Officer of Aurora Loan Services, LLC, to me known to be the identical person whose signature is affixed to the foregoing "Owner's Statement" and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS MY NOTARIAL SEAL THIS 27 DAY OF March , 2006.
Multiply Jawis Notary Publid
My Commission Expires: 1/78/7008

BLOCK 2A, SYKES ADDITION SCOTTSBLUFF, NEBRASKA SHEET 3 OF 3

## APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing plat of BLOCK 2A, SYKES ADDITION, TO THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF, SCOTTS BLUFF	
COUNTY, NEBRASKA, situated in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 24, Township 22	
North, Range 55 West of the 6th P.M., Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska, was approved by the Director of	
Development Services of the City of Scottsbluff, Pursuant to Section 19-918 Reissue of Revised statues of	
Nebraska, as amended by Section 10 of L.B. 71 approved on March 5, 1983, and to Article 1 of Chapter 20 of	r
ordinance No. 2600 of the City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska, as amended by ordinance No. 2812 of the City.	
Dated this 29 day of	

Director of Development Services:

Emil Pierson

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF SCOTTS BLUFF)

Before me, a Notary Public, qualified and acting in said county, personally came Emil Pierson, Director of Development Services, to me known to be the identical person whose signature is affixed to the foregoing "Owner's Statement" and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY NOTARIAL SEAL THIS 29th DAY OF March 2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-28-07

ANITA URDALES COLUMBSISH ECORES May 28, 2007